2015, adopted April 14, 2015, provided the same or similar required assistance to the City and its Finance 
Department, in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, Mr. Ellis is able to continue to provide assistance to the Finance Department for the 
necessary projects in an amount not to exceed an additional Five Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($5,100.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, State of 
Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with Paul Ellis to continue to 
assist the Finance Department on a temporary basis in an amount not to exceed an additional Five 
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($5,100.00) under the other terms of the current agreement with Mr. 
Ellis.   

Section 2:  The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate to a proper 
account a sum sufficient to cover the cost of the contract authorized in Section 1 of this Resolution.